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Ohio Campaign Finance Report

Bfiio Secretary of State
I 4 I Form 30-A
ORC 3517.10
Committee Name Office Sought District
Friends of Greg Lam City Council - Dublin 3
Street Address City State | Zip
545 East Town Street Columbus OH 43215

Candidate Name OR PAC Registration Number Treasurer Name

Greg Lam John Houpt

Election Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
11/04/2025

Type of Report (choose one):
[] Annual [ ] Semiannual

Statewide Candidates Only:

[] JulyMonthly [ ] AugustMonthly [ ] September Monthly

[ ] Pre-Primary [ | Post-Primary [ ] Pre-General Post-General

Year

2025

Amended Report Termination

Short Form Report (R.C. 3517.10(H))

Check this box if the committee is filing a

No (] Yes | [] vC\/ir;iZZtgst:rcr):i:attzev;?r:ntrr?i:t?;poﬂ [ short term report. See attached instructions.
1. Amount brought forward from last report 4,224 .66
2. Total monetary contributions (From Forms 31-A and 31-E) 3,270.00
3. Total other income (From Form 31-A-2) 0.00
4. Total funds available (sum of lines 1, 2, 3) 7,494.66
5. Total monetary expenditures (From Forms 31-B and 31-F) 6,396.93
6. Balance on hand (line 4 minus line 5) 1,097.73
7. Value of in-kind contributions received (From Form 31-J-1) 20.40
8. Value of in-kind contributions made (From Form 31-J-2) 0.00
9. Outstanding loans owed by committee (From Form 31-C) 5,000.00
10. Outstanding debts owed by committee (From Form 31-N)

11. Outstanding loans owed to committee (From Form 31-K)
12. Value of independent expenditures made (From Form 31-U)

THIS STATEMENT IS MADE UNDER PENALTY OF ELECTION FALSIFICATION.
WHOEVER COMMITS ELECTION FALSIFICATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE FIFTH DEGREE.

12/11/2025

Signature of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer

Date (MM/DD/YYYY)

Contribution Pages Expenditure Pages

1 1 2

Other Pages

Total Pages
4

Last Updated 09/2017




Friends of Greg Lam 2025 Post-General 31A

Form 31-A STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED
RC 3517.10 Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/01
FIRST LAST ENTITY PAC NO. ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP FORM DATE AMOUNT CODE
Marlinda lyer 367 W 8th Ave Columbus OH 43201 Check 10/17/2025 $195.00 31A
Susan Jack 6174 Deeside Dr Dublin OH 43017 Check 10/17/2025 $50.00 31A
Roui lyer 367 W 8th Ave Columbus OH 43201 Check 10/17/2025 $195.00 31A
Daisy Fukozowa 367 W 8th Ave Columbus OH 43201 Check 10/17/2025 $100.00 31A
314 Action Victory Fund C00689828 PO Box 14560 Washington DC 20044 Check 10/17/2025 $150.00 31A
FOP Political Action Fund PCE 6800 Schrock Hill Ct Columbus OH 43229 Check 10/17/2025 $195.00 31A
Michael Ebner 8549 Dicesare Loop Dublin OH 43016 Credit Card 10/19/2025 $195.00 31A
Jessica Hunter 8549 Dicesare Loop Dublin OH 43016 Credit Card 10/19/2025 $195.00 31A
Anping  Yu 5379 Aryshire Dr. Dublin OH 43017 Credit Card 10/25/2025 $195.00 31A
Angela  Griffin 5559 Kinvarra Lane Dublin OH 43016 Credit Card 10/26/2025 $50.00 31A
Sandra  Mclntosh 5792 Trafalgar Ln Dublin OH 43016 Credit Card 10/27/2025 $100.00 31A
Corey Colombo 5507 Fawnbrook Court Dublin OH 43017 Credit Card 10/27/2025 $100.00 31A
Kaled Abusaleh 6426 Ringsend Ct Dublin OH 43016 Credit Card 10/28/2025 $195.00 31A
Lima Alghoul 6426 Ringsend Ct Dublin OH 43016 Credit Card 10/28/2025 $195.00 31A
Karen Dabdoub 4601 Wuertz Court Dublin OH 43016 Credit Card 10/28/2025 $25.00 31A
Lila Sibai 4627 Gwynedd Court Dublin OH 43016 Credit Card 10/28/2025 $25.00 31A
Fadi Suleiman Po Box 20438 Columbus OH 43220 Credit Card 10/28/2025 $195.00 31A
Fadi Suleiman Po Box 20438 Columbus OH 43220 Credit Card 10/28/2025 $195.00 31A
Siddrah  Amir 8179 Avery Rd Dublin OH 43017 Credit Card 10/29/2025 $50.00 31A
Wanda  Dillard 1089 Wildwood Avenue Columbus OH 43219 Credit Card 10/30/2025 $25.00 31A
Lisa Nicholson 7870 Old Oak Lane Dublin OH 43017 Credit Card 10/30/2025 $195.00 31A
Bipender Jindal 1401 Kinnards PI Columbus OH 43235 Credit Card 11/2/2025 $150.00 31A
Kanny Grewal 4332 Brompton Ct. New Albany OH 43054 Credit Card 11/2/2025 $150.00 31A
Ye Fan Wang 34400 Brookmeade Court #416 Solon OH 44139 Credit Card 11/18/2025 $150.00 31A

$3,270.00



Friends of Greg Lam 2025 Post-General

Form 31-B
RC 3517.10

FIRST LAST
Greg Lam
Lila Sibai
Anping  Yu

Sandra  Allen

Sandra  Allen

ENTITY
Facebook
Fireball Press
Facebook
Fireball Press

Facebook

Costco
Kroger
Giant Eagle
USPS

Maumee Bay Brewing Co
McTigue & Colombo LLC
Facebook

Raise The Money

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/01

ADDRESS Ty
1 Hacker Way Menlo Park
27 E 5th Ave Columbus
1 Hacker Way Menlo Park
27 E 5th Ave Columbus
5199 Reserve Dr Dublin
P.O. Box 3661 Dublin
5379 Aryshire Dr. Dublin
1 Hacker Way Menlo Park
6308 Valley Stream Dr  Dublin
999 Lake Drive Issaquah
1014 Vine Street Cincinnati
700 Cranberry Woods Dr Cranberry Township
850 Twin Rivers Dr Columbus
6308 Valley Stream Dr  Dublin
27 Broadway St Toledo
545 E Town St Columbus
1 Hacker Way Menlo Park
16609 Cantrell Rd Little Rock

STATE ZIP

CA 94205
OH 43201
CA 94205
OH 43201
OH 43017
OH 43016
OH 43017
CA 94205
OH 43017
WA 98027
OH 45202
PA 16066
OH 43215
OH 43017
OH 43604
OH 43215
CA 94205
AR 72221

DATE
10/20/2025
10/24/2025
10/27/2025
10/28/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
10/31/2025
11/5/2025
11/7/2025
11/7/2025
11/7/2025
11/10/2025
11/14/2025
11/17/2025
11/18/2025
12/1/2025
12/5/2025

AMOUNT
$50.00
$1,407.59
$52.00
$929.99
$60.42
$25.00
$185.00
$35.56
$2,200.00
$31.24
$55.95
$55.95
$130.26
$83.12
$628.75
$300.00
$36.80
$129.30
$6,396.93

PURPOSE
Advertisement Placement
Printing
Advertisement Placement
Printing
Supplies for Banner
Refund of Contribution
Refund of Contribution
Advertisement Placement
General Campaign Consulting
Volunteer Appreciation Supplies
Volunteer Appreciation Supplies
Volunteer Appreciation Supplies
Stamps
Meeting Expense
Food for Volunteers
Legal Services
Advertisement Placement
Merchant Fees

ITEM CODE

2030
2031

31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B
31B

31B



Friends of Greg Lam 2025 Post-General 31J1

Form 31-J-1 IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED
RC 3517.10 Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/01

FIRST LAST ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP DATE AMOUNT DESCRIPTION CODE
Sandra Fiehrer 6810 MacNeil Dr Dublin OH 43017 10/20/2025 $20.40 Stamps 31)1

$20.40



Friends of Greg Lam 2025 Post-General 31C

Form 31-C STATEMENT OF OUTSTANDING LOANS

RC 3517.10 Prescribed by Secretary of State 2/01

FROM WHOM PRIOR DATE ORIG AMT INCURRED DATE OF OUTSTANDING
RECEIVED ADDRESS R AMOUNT INCURRED THIS PERIOD LOAN AMOUNT BALANCE CODE

Greg Lam 5199 Reserve Dr Dublin OH 43017 $0.00 8/28/2025 $5,000.00 8/28/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 31C

$5,000.00
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