

Ohio Campaign Finance Report

Form 30-A

ORC 3517.10

Last Updated 09/2017

										1	
Committee Name			Office Sought					District			
Friends of Greg Lam					City Cou	ıncil - D	ublir	า		3	
Street Address		City	City				Zip	ip			
545 East Town Street		Columbus				ОН	432	3215			
Candidate Name OR PAC	Registration Number	Treasurer Name						Election Date (MM/DD/`	YYYY)	
Greg Lam		John Houpt						11/04/2025			
Type of Report (cho	ose one):										
Annual Se	miannual	Post-Pr	imary	Pre-	-General	× I	Post	-General			
Statewide Candidates	s Only:								Year		
☐ July Monthly ☐	August Monthly Se	eptember Mont	thly						202	5	
Amended Report	Termination		Short	Form Re	eport (R.	C. 351	7.10	(H))			
⊠ No ☐ Yes	Check this box if the co		1 1 1					e is filing a d instructions	s.		
1. Amount brough	nt forward from last report				4,224.66						
2. Total monetary	contributions (From Forms	s 31-A and 31-	E)		3,270.00						
3. Total other inco	ome (From Form 31-A-2)				0.00						
4. Total funds ava	ailable (sum of lines 1, 2, 3)				7,494.66						
5. Total monetary	expenditures (From Forms	31-B and 31-I	=)	6,396.93							
6. Balance on har	nd (line 4 minus line 5)				1,097.73						
7. Value of in-kind	d contributions received (F	rom Form 31-	J-1)			20.40					
8. Value of in-kind	d contributions made (From	n Form 31-J-2)		0.00							
9. Outstanding lo	ans owed by committee (F	rom Form 31-0	C)	5,000.00							
10. Outstanding o	lebts owed by committee (From Form 31	-N)								
11. Outstanding l											
12. Value of indep	pendent expenditures made	e (From Form	31-U)								
	T IS MADE UNDER PENAL [*] MITS ELECTION FALSIFICA					HE FIF	TH C	DEGREE.			
						12/11/	/202	5			
Signature of Treasurer or	Deputy Treasurer					Date (N	/M/DI	D/YYYY)			
Contribution Pages	Expenditure Pages	Other	Pages		Total Pa	ages					

2

Form 31-A RC 3517.10

STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

FIRST	LAST	ENTITY	PAC NO.	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	FORM	DATE	AMOUNT	CODE	
Marlinda	lyer			367 W 8th Ave	Columbus	ОН	43201	Check	10/17/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Susan	Jack			6174 Deeside Dr	Dublin	ОН	43017	Check	10/17/2025	\$50.00	31A	
Roui	lyer			367 W 8th Ave	Columbus	ОН	43201	Check	10/17/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Daisy	Fukozowa			367 W 8th Ave	Columbus	ОН	43201	Check	10/17/2025	\$100.00	31A	
		314 Action Victory Fund	C00689828	PO Box 14560	Washington	DC	20044	Check	10/17/2025	\$150.00	31A	
		FOP Political Action Fund PCE		6800 Schrock Hill Ct	Columbus	ОН	43229	Check	10/17/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Michael	Ebner			8549 Dicesare Loop	Dublin	ОН	43016	Credit Card	10/19/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Jessica	Hunter			8549 Dicesare Loop	Dublin	ОН	43016	Credit Card	10/19/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Anping	Yu			5379 Aryshire Dr.	Dublin	ОН	43017	Credit Card	10/25/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Angela	Griffin			5559 Kinvarra Lane	Dublin	ОН	43016	Credit Card	10/26/2025	\$50.00	31A	
Sandra	McIntosh			5792 Trafalgar Ln	Dublin	ОН	43016	Credit Card	10/27/2025	\$100.00	31A	
Corey	Colombo			5507 Fawnbrook Court	Dublin	ОН	43017	Credit Card	10/27/2025	\$100.00	31A	
Kaled	Abusaleh			6426 Ringsend Ct	Dublin	ОН	43016	Credit Card	10/28/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Lima	Alghoul			6426 Ringsend Ct	Dublin	ОН	43016	Credit Card	10/28/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Karen	Dabdoub			4601 Wuertz Court	Dublin	ОН	43016	Credit Card	10/28/2025	\$25.00	31A	
Lila	Sibai			4627 Gwynedd Court	Dublin	ОН	43016	Credit Card	10/28/2025	\$25.00	31A	
Fadi	Suleiman			Po Box 20438	Columbus	ОН	43220	Credit Card	10/28/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Fadi	Suleiman			Po Box 20438	Columbus	ОН	43220	Credit Card	10/28/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Siddrah	Amir			8179 Avery Rd	Dublin	ОН	43017	Credit Card	10/29/2025	\$50.00	31A	
Wanda	Dillard			1089 Wildwood Avenue	Columbus	ОН	43219	Credit Card	10/30/2025	\$25.00	31A	
Lisa	Nicholson			7870 Old Oak Lane	Dublin	ОН	43017	Credit Card	10/30/2025	\$195.00	31A	
Bipender	Jindal			1401 Kinnards Pl	Columbus	ОН	43235	Credit Card	11/2/2025	\$150.00	31A	
Kanny	Grewal			4332 Brompton Ct.	New Albany	ОН	43054	Credit Card	11/2/2025	\$150.00	31A	
Ye Fan	Wang			34400 Brookmeade Court #416	Solon	ОН	44139	Credit Card	11/18/2025	\$150.00	31A	
									\$3,270.00			

Form 31-B RC 3517.10

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

FIRST	LAST	ENTITY	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	DATE	AMOUNT	PURPOSE	ITEM	CODE
		Facebook	1 Hacker Way	Menlo Park	CA	94205	10/20/2025	\$50.00	Advertisement Placement		31B
		Fireball Press	27 E 5th Ave	Columbus	ОН	43201	10/24/2025	\$1,407.59	Printing		31B
		Facebook	1 Hacker Way	Menlo Park	CA	94205	10/27/2025	\$52.00	Advertisement Placement		31B
		Fireball Press	27 E 5th Ave	Columbus	ОН	43201	10/28/2025	\$929.99	Printing		31B
Greg	Lam		5199 Reserve Dr	Dublin	ОН	43017	10/31/2025	\$60.42	Supplies for Banner		31B
Lila	Sibai		P.O. Box 3661	Dublin	ОН	43016	10/31/2025	\$25.00	Refund of Contribution	2030	31B
Anping	Yu		5379 Aryshire Dr.	Dublin	ОН	43017	10/31/2025	\$185.00	Refund of Contribution	2031	31B
		Facebook	1 Hacker Way	Menlo Park	CA	94205	10/31/2025	\$35.56	Advertisement Placement		31B
Sandra	Allen		6308 Valley Stream Dr	Dublin	ОН	43017	11/5/2025	\$2,200.00	General Campaign Consulting		31B
		Costco	999 Lake Drive	Issaquah	WA	98027	11/7/2025	\$31.24	Volunteer Appreciation Supplies		31B
		Kroger	1014 Vine Street	Cincinnati	ОН	45202	11/7/2025	\$55.95	Volunteer Appreciation Supplies		31B
		Giant Eagle	700 Cranberry Woods Dr	Cranberry Township	PA	16066	11/7/2025	\$55.95	Volunteer Appreciation Supplies		31B
		USPS	850 Twin Rivers Dr	Columbus	ОН	43215	11/10/2025	\$130.26	Stamps		31B
Sandra	Allen		6308 Valley Stream Dr	Dublin	ОН	43017	11/14/2025	\$83.12	Meeting Expense		31B
		Maumee Bay Brewing Co	27 Broadway St	Toledo	ОН	43604	11/17/2025	\$628.75	Food for Volunteers		31B
		McTigue & Colombo LLC	545 E Town St	Columbus	ОН	43215	11/18/2025	\$300.00	Legal Services		31B
		Facebook	1 Hacker Way	Menlo Park	CA	94205	12/1/2025	\$36.80	Advertisement Placement		31B
		Raise The Money	16609 Cantrell Rd	Little Rock	AR	72221	12/5/2025	\$129.30	Merchant Fees		31B
								\$6,396.93			

Form 31-J-1 RC 3517.10

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

FIRST	LAST	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	DATE	AMOUNT	DESCRIPTION	CODE
Sandra	Fiehrer	6810 MacNeil Dr	Dublin	ОН	43017	10/20/2025	\$20.40	Stamps	31J1
							\$20.40		

Form 31-C RC 3517.10

STATEMENT OF OUTSTANDING LOANS

FROM WHOM RECEIVED	ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP	PRIOR AMOUNT		AMT INCURRED THIS PERIOD	DATE OF LOAN	AMOUNT	OUTSTANDING BALANCE	CODE
Greg Lam	5199 Reserve Dr	Dublin	ОН	43017	\$0.00	8/28/2025	\$5,000.00	8/28/2025	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	31C
										\$5,000.00	